• Arthur Sadoun to become CEO & Chairman of the Publicis Groupe’s Management Board (Directoire)

• Steve King to join the Publicis Groupe’s Management Board (Directoire)

6

KEY FIGURES

(EUR million) 2016 2016 vs. 2015

Revenue 9,733 +1.4%

Organic growth +0.7%

At constant currency +3.3%

Operating margin 1,516 +2.0%

As a % of revenue 15.6% +10bps

At constant currency and perimeter + 30bps

Headline Group Net Income (1) 1,015 +2.3%

Non cash impairment charge, net of tax (1,383)

Group Net Income (527)

Free Cash Flow (2) 1,261 +14.9%

Net debt (1) (as of December 31) (in EUR billion) 1.2bn vs. 1.9bn (end 2015)

(1) See definitions in Supplemental Information

(2) FCF before change in WCR

7

2016

REVENUE

8

2016 REVENUE

(EUR million) Q4 FY

2016 REVENUE 2,665 9,733

2015 REVENUE 2,734 9,601

Reported growth -2.5% +1.4%

Growth excluding FX -1.6% +3.3%

Organic growth -2.5% +0.7%

9

2016 ORGANIC GROWTH

Q4 2016 organic growth: -2.5%

• Unfavorable comps

• Unusual negative Q4 volatility

FY 2016 organic growth: +0.7%

• Hit BIG TIME by 2015 and H1 2016 account losses

• Weak Razorfish performance

 Both account for 320 basis point negative impact on 2016 growth

 Impact to be felt in H1 2017

10

2016 REVENUE BY GEOGRAPHY

(EUR million) 2016 2015
2016

vs. 2015

Organic

growth

Europe 2,760 2,664 +3.6% +5.9%

North America 5,236 5,184 +1.0% -2.2%

Asia Pacific 1,085 1,066 +1.8% +1.5%

Latin America 365 412 -11.4% +2.9%

Middle East Africa 287 275 +4.4% +1.1%

Total 9,733 9,601 +1.4% +0.7%

11

Q4 2016 REVENUE BY GEOGRAPHY

(EUR million) Q4 2016 Q4 2015
Q4 2016

vs. Q4 2015

Organic

growth

Europe 768 770 -0.3% +5.1%

North America 1,362 1,417 -3.9% -6.9%

Asia Pacific 321 320 +0.3% -1.5%

Latin America 124 134 -7.5% -1.1%

Middle East Africa 90 93 -3.2% +1.3%

Total 2,665 2,734 -2.5% -2.5%

12

FOCUS ON NORTH AMERICA
PERFECT STORM IN 2016 AFTER A GOOD END 2015

Lower market growth overall

Sales warnings from several US clients in the FMCG sector

Comps in Q4 were particularly high (+6.3% in 2015)

Most of the Mediapalooza losses were located in the US

Most of the impact was in the second half of 2016

Low digital growth with issues at Razorfish

 Expect impact to be felt in H1 2017

NORTH AMERICA ORGANIC GROWTH RATE, YEAR-ON-YEAR

+0.8%
+1.5%

+0.4%

+6.3%

+3.0%

-0.1%

-4.0%

-6.9%

Q1 2015 Q2 2015 Q3 2015 Q4 2015 Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016

13

2016 ORGANIC GROWTH BY COUNTRY

> +10%
Argentina, Israel, Netherlands, Poland, Russia,

Turkey, Venezuela, Vietnam

+5% to +10%
Australia, Chile, France, Germany, Italy, South Korea,

Mexico, Singapore, Thailand, UK

0 to +5% Colombia, Greece, India, United Arab Emirates

< 0%
Brazil, Canada, China, Japan,

South Africa, Spain, USA

14

DIGITAL REVENUE

2016 2015
2016

vs. 2015

EUR million 5,214 4,984 +4.6% (1)

% of Groupe revenue 53.6% 51.9%

2016 organic growth: +3.2%

of which -1.1% in Q4

(1) Despite Razorfish performance

15

UPDATE ON PUBLICIS.SAPIENT
1. RAZORFISH

Razorfish has been facing challenges over the past years including: